

WBUD050006502025



M A C C/198/2025

Sangita Shrama and others Vs. New India Assurance Co Ltd through agent

Order No. : 02

Dated : 08.08.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira throug lawyer.

No SR/AD is returned.

Fix 19.12.2025 for SR/AD.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
MACC Tribunal Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c